PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher DONALDSON	04/29/2011
Eddie KIMBRELL	04/29/2011
Ted LICHOULAS	04/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFL TELECOMMUNICATIONS LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 3127
City:	Spartanburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29304-3127

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13377349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-7860

 Phone:
 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, bmurray@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A10613

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian T. Murray, New Appl. Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED#page1.tif

_OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 027357 FRAME: 0021

Assignment

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 027357 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 12/09/2011